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Names:

Places:

Types:

Hayes, John B.
Hayes, Martha C.
Johnson, C. E.
O'Reilly, Charles B.
O'Reilly, Charles B.,

Sr.

O'Reilly, E.
O'Reilly, Ora H.
O'Reilly, Vennie

Aday
Potts, Lucy J.
Rolfe, Cora M.

Rolfe, W. T.
Russel, Annie Taber
Yarbrough, Charles F.
Yarbrough, Mary A.

R.

Yarbrough, Samuel
H.

Yarbrough, Sarah C.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Brooks, Alwain
Frame, Maud E.
Frame, Maught C.
Frame, Rosa
Frame, T. L.

O'Reilly, B.
O'Reilly, B. L. L.
O'Reilly, C. N.
O'Reilly, L. L. L., Jr.
Potts, Charles Albert

Rolfe, Florence E.
Rolfe, William

Moffett
Wheeler, B. A.
White, Carrie M.

Yarbrough, C. Aubrey

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Bryant, Infant
Johnson, Ala D.
Johnson, Charles E.

Potts, Gracie Bell
Keel

Potts, J. Ollie

Reed, Jannie B.
Ward, A. E.
Ward, L. L.

Ward, Oliver B.
Ward, Rose L. B.
Yarbrough,

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Courtney, J. P.
Crumrine, Eliza

Bailey

Crumrine, I. J.
Russel, Alex Erskine

Russel, Dona L.
Taber

Russel, Maggie V.

Wallace, W. B.
Winter, Z. B.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Bragg, James J.
Bragg, Nannie J.

Crumrine, Dois
Louise

Harris, Eliza

Harris, William
McKay, Charles R.
Smelcer, Hugh G.

Smelcer, Mattie Eliza
Wallace, W. B.
Ward, Laurel L.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 6, Item 35
Maple Hill Cemetery Notes - Steno Pad 18 - F
Image 7   r04a06-00-035-0039   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Glenn, Charles
Glenn, Charles A.
Glenn, Nellie
McCay, Andrew B.

Russel, Annie Taber
Russel, Fearn Erskine
Russel, Robert Cruse
Wheeler, Ella

Wheeler, Joe
Winter, James

Clarence
Winter, Lucy Ora

Winter, Z. B.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Baker,
Bowen, Dora
Bowen, Marshall P.
Jennings, Nannie E.

Jennings,William W.
Mason,
McBride,
McCay, Genavie P.

Roberson, Jimmie W.
Sanders,
Weiler, Ora Jennings
Wells, James

Wells, Mary W.
Winnett, Ella Bailey

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Benagh, Mary
Bowen, Benagh
Bowen, Dora

Bowen, Marshall
Bowen, Mary
Cummins, William

Echols, A. T.
Lowe, C. W.
Lowe, Calvin H.

Marcrum,
Winnett, W. C.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Baker, Cora W.
Baker, James T.
Brose, Martin
Marcrum, William R.

Marcrum, William, Jr.
Mason, Mary

Quinton
Mason, Zion

McBride,
Segars, Miles J.
Segars, N. Emma
Taylor, D. A.

Taylor, Dora Lowe
Taylor, J. S.
Taylor, James S.
Taylor, Nellie Lucile

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Griffin, Eulala
Griffin, Jimmie
Lamberson, Mamie

E.

Lamberson, Otho G.
Lewis, Lucy Brown
McBroome, Dora Lee
McCary, Horace D.

McCary, Joe Barr
Parr, J. A.
Price, J. R.
Scott, Willie Walton

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Broglan, Hannah
Broglan, Joseph

Leroy

Brown, George W.
Lewis, Frank
Smith, James S.

Smith, John L.
Smith, Willie Martin

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Amberson, Martha
Ruth

Gillim, Arthur
Griffin, Jimmie

Grifin, Eulala
Hildebrand,
McCary, Annie Lee
McCary, Russell B.

McCary, Talulah J.
Noblin, Bell Lowe
Noblin, W. R.
Price, Elizabeth

Price, James R.
Price, Lois E.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Broglan, Dicie M.
Broglan, Eula M.
Broglan,Thomas G.

Cowley, Claudia
Fears

McBroome, Dora Lee

Scott, Willie Walton
Smith, Sarah C.
Weeks, J. M.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Crane, Clifford
Gillim, Willie

Holder, William E.
Hosmer, Allious R.

Jones, Albert H.
Jones, Sarah Eldridge

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Anyan, Frank
Brooks, Mattie
Brooks, William

Davis

Holder, Felix Ell
Holder, Sara Ann

Williams
Kelly, Joseph Emmett

Kelly, Sarah Parton
McCarthy, F. B., Mrs.
Pollard, Gertrude
Pollard, Harvey L.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Daniel, Charles B.
Edwards, Elizabeth

Bryan
Edwards, W. H.

Grantham, Ida
Turbyfill

Hertzler, Anna N.
Hertzler, John, Dr.

Hertzler, Mary J.
Holder,
Jones, G. Newman
Jones, Mary E.

Parker, H. G.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Hertzler, Daniel
Hertzler, Fannie E.

Hertzler, John, Jr.
Kelly, William E.

Parker, E. E.
Pollard, Edna

Pollard, Louis
Pollard, Robert

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Crick, Edwin
Grantland

Crick, Lela Paul

Crick, Mary Evelyn
Friend, William

Roper

Searcy, Louis J.
Searcy, Louis James
Searcy, Sara Binford

Turbyfill, J. C.
Turbyfill, Sarah J.
Turbyfill, W. E.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Carriger, John Albert
Kinnaird, Emma
Latham, Samuel A.
Maupin, Theo.

Moore, James A.
Gustus

Moore, Margaret
Wade

Phillips, James
Martin

Phillips, Jennie Fisk
Phillips, Jesse M.

Price, Quincy Gray
Smith, Letha E.
Smith, Walter F.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Kerley, Elizabeth T.
Kerley, William C.

Moore,
Pearson, C. A.

Pearson, Josie E.
Stewart, J. W.

Stewart, Mayme K.
Taylor, Harvey C.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Boggs, Edna
Williams

Boggs, Thomas
O'Dell

Brooks, W. C.
Friend, William

Roper
Lockerd, Arnie E.

Lockerd, Mollie J.
Lockerd, Rube W.
Pearson, C. A.
Pearson, Charles A.

Pearson, Josephine E.
Taylor, Harry C.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

, Alla Ruth
, Paul
, Robert
Dunn, Eugene W.
Dunn, Mary B.

Knox, Stammer
Latham, Ida G.
Maupin, Jennie

Washburn

Maupin, Minerva
Bell

Maupin, T. P.
Price, Mary Kathryn
Price, Q. C.

Searcy, Cornie
Binford

Smith,

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

, Guss
, Hallie
Brooks, Daisy Lively
Brooks, J. H.
Brooks, W. C.

Carriger, Annie
Mildred

Carriger, John Smith
Lockerd, Francis
Phillips, J. M.

Smith, Harold
Smith, Letha E.
Smith, Walter F.
Sullivan, Ann
Taylor, Harry C.

Taylor, Harvey C.
Williams, Dewey M.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 6, Item 35
Maple Hill Cemetery Notes - Steno Pad 18 - F
Image 25   r04a06-00-035-0057   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Brooks, W. C.
Hampton, Mollie

Otey

Hill, Annie
Paul, James S.
Paul, Lillian Bone

Smith, Maria
Elizabeth

Tardy, Alexis, Mrs.

Tardy, Mary Etta
Tardy, Mary Tisdale

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Hampton, J. M.
Hampton, Lula Payne

Hampton, William
Burt

Hampton, William P.
Jones, James I.

Jones, Odelle Ruch
Jones, Robert H.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

McLure, Jennie
Vance

McLure, Levi Gordon
Paul, James A.
Paul, Nannie Jane

Paul, Susan Parks
Plummer, G.A.
Youngblood, Cynthia

C.
Youngblood, D. Alex

Youngblood, Etta
Youngblood, Jimmie

E.
Youngblood, Martha

C.

Youngblood, Nancy J.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Buchanan, James P.
Buchanan, John Hay
Buchanan, Lou Ellen
Hampton, A. Louise
Hampton, Edwin H.

Hampton, Elsie
Hampton, H. Cecil
Hampton, John P.
Paul, J. S.
Paul, L. B.

Paul, Louise
Tyson, Herbert E.

(Jack)
Tyson, Minnie B.

Tyson, William E.
(Billy)

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Drake, George W.
Drake, Melvina J.
Moore, Andrew W.

Jackson

Moore, Helen Butler
Wade

Plummer, George A.
Plummer, Helen M.
Plummer, Mary

Plummer, Richard
Smith, B. F.
Smith, M. R.
Smith, William Henry

Youngblood, Cynthia
C.

Youngblood, D. Alex
Youngblood, Nancy J.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Brooks, Belle R.
Brooks, Elizabeth
Brooks, O. J., MD
Overton, H. C.
Overton, James L.

Overton, Lillian J.
Overton, Mary E.
Overton, Nannie E.
Overton, Shelby E.
Powell, Dudley Sale

Powell, Sallie Ann
Wilburn

Roper, Cornelia A.
Roper, Henry B.

Spradlin, Mary
Rutland

Spradlin, W. H.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Lyle, Alice Tripp
Lyle, Edward E.
Moore, Andrew

Jackson

Moore, Helen Butler
Wade

Ramey, F. M.
Ramey, Nancy

Sisk, Lousetta
Wade, Francis Louise
Wade, R. B.
Wade, Robbie Rivers

Wade, Robert Butler

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Allen, Annie E.
Allen, Beverly

Hudson
Allen, George W.

Allen, George W., Jr.
Allen, Mary Alice

Smith
Allen, William Strong

Askins, Margaret
Peggy Powell

Brooks, Peggy L.
Powell, Frank Levin

Powell, Lucile Strong

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Brooks, A. J.
Dyas, A. J., Jr.
Gumm, Al. R.
Lee, Archer

Lee, Laurie Sibley
Lee, Mattie
Lee, Walter Carrol
Overton, Homer B.

Overton, Norma Jean
Sandridge, Margaret
Venable, James A.

Venable, Maude
Taylor

Venable, William A.,
Sr.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Allen, Mattie Argie
Barton, Caroline

Campbell
Campbell, Archibald

Campbell, Caroline
Elizabeth Berry

Graham, Allen
Robert

Lyle, A.
Lyle, E. E.
Lyle, Owen
Sandridge, Mollie

Winston, Ida
Ferguson

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Cummins, Alice P.
Cummins, Joe H.
Cummins, Leslie
Jones, J. M.

Overton, David D.
Overton, Lillie J.
Overton, Norah D.
Overton, Otey O.

Overton, Sallie N.
Overton, Sue Miller
Overton, Timothy B.
Scruggs, Mattie E.

Winston, Jerome A.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Bunnell, O. F.
Coyle, B. L.
Coyle, Edward Lee
Davis, Charles A.

Davis, Charles Alton,
Sr.

Davis, Katherine
Hauer

Gaines, Francis B.
Jones, J. Monroe
Jones, Landford E.
Jones, Lockey S.

Lane, Joe R.
Layne, Melissa A.
Lewis, Carrie Layne

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Batt, Arthur F.
Batt, Evelyn O.
Campbell, Allan Lile

Campbell, Berry
Gibson

Campbell, Mary
Isabelle

Campbell, Nettie E.

Collier, Ammie W.
Collier, William H.
Swaim, Susie C.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Coyle, Ben Lee
Coyle, Ben S.
Coyle, Inez

Coyle, Inez M.
Winston

Coyle, Lucy Ford

Davis, Claude C.
Parker, Nancy J.
Parker, William H.

Phillips, Evelina
Coyle

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Adkins, Martha J.
Certain, Annie Wyly
Certain, Cassie
Certain, William L.

Gaines, Francis B.
Halsey, Charles H.
Halsey, Kate A.
Halsey, Lizzie A.

Herring, Theddie
Cason

Herring, William
Leslie

Layne, J. R.
Layne, Joseph Annie
Layne, Shelby L.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

, Christine
Cochron, Amanda

Connally
Cochron, S. George

Collier, Joe Green
Collier, Mary Haden
Connally, Samuel

Douglas

Connally, T. B.
Drake, John H.
McKelvy, W. G., Dr.
Ragan, Lilly

Ragan, T. W., Rev.
Tendee, Water
Tilyou, A. E.
Tilyou, Cora M.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Atkins, Joseph H.
Collier, Joe Green
Collier, Matilda

Church

Halsey, Corrine A.
Halsey, Lizzie
Hanes, Emma
Hanes, J. O.

Hanes, James Oscar
Harrison, Elizabeth

Certain
Johnson, Leoma

McKnight,
Pearsall, Elizabeth
Tyler, Regina Buck

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Connally, T. B.
Crebs, Gaunt
Crebs, Lightie B.
Davis, F. H., Mr. &

Mrs.
Davis, Frederick D.

Drake, Susie Mai
Johnson, Alice Lou

Willie
Johnson, Bernice
Johnson, W. E.

Johnson, W. E., Mr.
& Mrs.

Newsom, Annie
McKelvy

Rayburn, Mary
Collier

Rayburn, Walter Scott
Roundtree, Charles

A.
Roundtree, Mary C.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Barclay, A. F.
Barclay, Mary P.
Daniel, W. J.

Kirkpatrick, Helen B.
Kirkpatrick, John M.
McKnight, Burch

McKnight, Claude
McKnight, Minerva
McKnight, Thomas

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Barclay,
Fraser, John
Fraser, Margaret
Hughes, Josie Rice

Leatherwood, Agnes
F.

Leatherwood, James
Fraser

Leatherwood, Robert
Lewis,
Rice, Elizabeth

Campbell

Rice, Eva L.
Rice, James D., Jr.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Barclay, A. F.
Barclay, Lula E.
Daniel,
Fanning, Benton Hall

Kirkpatrick,
Lewis, Buford A., Jr.
Noblin, A. T.

Rice, Elizabeth
Bransford

Rice, Wallace, Jr.
Shannon, Neely

Slane, C. P.
Wall, Henry A.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Carter,
Fraser, Frankie V.
Fraser, James W.
Fraser, John, III
Fraser, John, Jr.

Nail, A. M.
Nail, Joe Burton
Nail, V. T.
Pruit, Alice C.
Pruit, Vollie W.

Rice, Elizabeth L.
Rice, Elizabeth

Walston
Rice, J. D.
Rice, James Daniel

Rice, Wallace C.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Anderson, James
Lester

Anderson, Lena
Louise

Berndle, James
Pilgram

Bragg, George T.
Bragg, Nancy J.

Brendle, Minerva
Jane

Countiess, Mattie H.
Countiess, T. J.

Leach, Elizabeth
Leach, Eugenia H.
Leach, Thomas J.

Maple Hill Cemetery
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Places:
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Anderson, Tennie
Countess, Mollie B.
Countess, T. J.

McCulley, George W.
McCulley, Luvenia T.

McCulley, Sytha J.,
Mrs.

Pamplin, Joel Henry

Vaughn, J. H.
Vaughn, M. E.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Andrews, Jack
Andrews, Margarett

A.
Andrews, Mary

Douglass, George W.
McNatt, Emma

Elkins
McNatt, George R. D.

Pamplin, Emma
Taylor

Pamplin, Nolen O.
Taylor, H. F.

Taylor, Mary
Elizabeth

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Andrews, Bertie
Baxter, Collie

Pamplin
Baxter, Orville W.

Brendle, O. M.
King, John Pierce
King, Mattie Lou

Weaver

McNatt, George
Riley, Jr.

McNatt, Helen M.
Marsh

Ray, Mary I.
Ray, Stonewall

Jackson
Taylor, J. H.

Maple Hill Cemetery
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Benson, Bettie
Elizabeth

Benson, Mattie
Lillian

Benson, W. H.
Booker, Alice
Booker, D. B.

Howard, William
Albert

Strong, Gretchen
Strong, James A.

Strong, Margaret
Phinizy

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Places:
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Bell, Claude Durham
Bell, Mary Weaver

King
Benson, Lydia J.

Booker, A.
Booker, Bonnie
Booker, D. B.
Eddins, Callie

Eddins, William P.
Harris, J. S.
Harris, Olivia
King, James Pierce

Lockwood, G. L., Dr.
Lockwood, Myra E.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Places:
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Cowley, Erskine
Rozelle

Cowley, James H.
Cowley, Virginia S.
Eddins, Mary L.

Eddins, Narl
Patterson

Gibson, Gertrude
Gregory, George

Davis

Harris, Harwell
Harris, Theo

Elizabeth
Russell, Christopher

Hugo

White, Ludie Cowley

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Baucom, Belle
Baucom, M. M.
Brendle, Neva D.
Cantrell, Nancy

Caroline

Cantrell, Octavia
Patterson

Cantrell, Toulous
Polk

Cowley, Cynthia B.

Cowley, Herbert
Dickey, Carrie Wood
Dickey, George Rhett
Trotman, Henry

Preston

Trotman, Mary Farley
Trotman, Mary

Frances

Maple Hill Cemetery
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Places:
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Brady, J. H.
Herrin, Lydia Benton,

Mrs.
Howard, John T.

McNeill, Nancy
Elizabeth

McNeill, William
James

Russell, Bessie
Dinsmore

Schultz, Dora
Schultz, Paul

Sublett, John W.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Dates:
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Strong, Harry E.

Maple Hill Cemetery

list
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Cover
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, Alla Ruth 23
, Christine 40
, Guss 24
, Hallie 24
, Paul 23
, Robert 23
Adkins, Martha J. 39
Allen, Annie E. 32
Allen, Beverly Hudson 32
Allen, George W., Jr. 32
Allen, George W. 32
Allen, Mary Alice Smith 32
Allen, Mattie Argie 34
Allen, William Strong 32
Amberson, Martha Ruth 13
Anderson, James Lester 47
Anderson, Lena Louise 47
Anderson, Tennie 48
Andrews, Bertie 50
Andrews, Jack 49
Andrews, Margarett A. 49
Andrews, Mary 49
Anyan, Frank 16
Askins, Margaret Peggy Powell 32
Atkins, Joseph H. 41
Baker, Cora W. 10
Baker, James T. 10
Baker, 8
Barclay, A. F. 43, 45
Barclay, Lula E. 45
Barclay, Mary P. 43
Barclay, 44
Barton, Caroline Campbell 34
Batt, Arthur F. 37
Batt, Evelyn O. 37
Baucom, Belle 54
Baucom, M. M. 54
Baxter, Collie Pamplin 50
Baxter, Orville W. 50
Bell, Claude Durham 52
Bell, Mary Weaver King 52
Benagh, Mary 9
Benson, Bettie Elizabeth 51
Benson, Lydia J. 52
Benson, Mattie Lillian 51
Benson, W. H. 51
Berndle, James Pilgram 47
Boggs, Edna Williams 22
Boggs, Thomas O'Dell 22
Booker, A. 52
Booker, Alice 51
Booker, Bonnie 52

Booker, D. B. 51, 52
Bowen, Benagh 9
Bowen, Dora 8, 9
Bowen, Marshall P. 8
Bowen, Marshall 9
Bowen, Mary 9
Brady, J. H. 55
Bragg, George T. 47
Bragg, James J. 6
Bragg, Nancy J. 47
Bragg, Nannie J. 6
Brendle, Minerva Jane 47
Brendle, Neva D. 54
Brendle, O. M. 50
Broglan, Dicie M. 14
Broglan, Eula M. 14
Broglan, Hannah 12
Broglan, Joseph Leroy 12
Broglan,Thomas G. 14
Brooks, A. J. 33
Brooks, Alwain 3
Brooks, Belle R. 30
Brooks, Daisy Lively 24
Brooks, Elizabeth 30
Brooks, J. H. 24
Brooks, Mattie 16
Brooks, O. J., MD 30
Brooks, Peggy L. 32
Brooks, W. C. 22, 24, 25
Brooks, William Davis 16
Brose, Martin 10
Brown, George W. 12
Bryant, Infant 4
Buchanan, James P. 28
Buchanan, John Hay 28
Buchanan, Lou Ellen 28
Bunnell, O. F. 36
Campbell, Allan Lile 37
Campbell, Archibald 34
Campbell, Berry Gibson 37
Campbell, Caroline Elizabeth Berry 34
Campbell, Mary Isabelle 37
Campbell, Nettie E. 37
Cantrell, Nancy Caroline 54
Cantrell, Octavia Patterson 54
Cantrell, Toulous Polk 54
Carriger, Annie Mildred 24
Carriger, John Albert 20
Carriger, John Smith 24
Carter, 46
Certain, Annie Wyly 39
Certain, Cassie 39



Certain, William L. 39
Cochron, Amanda Connally 40
Cochron, S. George 40
Collier, Ammie W. 37
Collier, Joe Green 40, 41
Collier, Mary Haden 40
Collier, Matilda Church 41
Collier, William H. 37
Connally, Samuel Douglas 40
Connally, T. B. 40, 42
Countess, Mollie B. 48
Countess, T. J. 48
Countiess, Mattie H. 47
Countiess, T. J. 47
Courtney, J. P. 5
Cover 58
Cowley, Claudia Fears 14
Cowley, Cynthia B. 54
Cowley, Erskine Rozelle 53
Cowley, Herbert 54
Cowley, James H. 53
Cowley, Virginia S. 53
Coyle, B. L. 36
Coyle, Ben Lee 38
Coyle, Ben S. 38
Coyle, Edward Lee 36
Coyle, Inez M. Winston 38
Coyle, Inez 38
Coyle, Lucy Ford 38
Crane, Clifford 15
Crebs, Gaunt 42
Crebs, Lightie B. 42
Crick, Edwin Grantland 19
Crick, Lela Paul 19
Crick, Mary Evelyn 19
Crumrine, Dois Louise 6
Crumrine, Eliza Bailey 5
Crumrine, I. J. 5
Cummins, Alice P. 35
Cummins, Joe H. 35
Cummins, Leslie 35
Cummins, William 9
Daniel, Charles B. 17
Daniel, W. J. 43
Daniel, 45
Davis, Charles A. 36
Davis, Charles Alton, Sr. 36
Davis, Claude C. 38
Davis, F. H., Mr. & Mrs. 42
Davis, Frederick D. 42
Davis, Katherine Hauer 36
Dickey, Carrie Wood 54
Dickey, George Rhett 54
Douglass, George W. 49
Drake, George W. 29
Drake, John H. 40
Drake, Melvina J. 29
Drake, Susie Mai 42
Dunn, Eugene W. 23

Dunn, Mary B. 23
Dyas, A. J., Jr. 33
Echols, A. T. 9
Eddins, Callie 52
Eddins, Mary L. 53
Eddins, Narl Patterson 53
Eddins, William P. 52
Edwards, Elizabeth Bryan 17
Edwards, W. H. 17
Fanning, Benton Hall 45
Frame, Maud E. 3
Frame, Maught C. 3
Frame, Rosa 3
Frame, T. L. 3
Fraser, Frankie V. 46
Fraser, James W. 46
Fraser, John, III 46
Fraser, John, Jr. 46
Fraser, John 44
Fraser, Margaret 44
Friend, William Roper 19, 22
Gaines, Francis B. 36, 39
Gibson, Gertrude 53
Gillim, Arthur 13
Gillim, Willie 15
Glenn, Charles A. 7
Glenn, Charles 7
Glenn, Nellie 7
Graham, Allen Robert 34
Grantham, Ida Turbyfill 17
Gregory, George Davis 53
Griffin, Eulala 11
Griffin, Jimmie 11, 13
Grifin, Eulala 13
Gumm, Al. R. 33
Halsey, Charles H. 39
Halsey, Corrine A. 41
Halsey, Kate A. 39
Halsey, Lizzie A. 39
Halsey, Lizzie 41
Hampton, A. Louise 28
Hampton, Edwin H. 28
Hampton, Elsie 28
Hampton, H. Cecil 28
Hampton, J. M. 26
Hampton, John P. 28
Hampton, Lula Payne 26
Hampton, Mollie Otey 25
Hampton, William Burt 26
Hampton, William P. 26
Hanes, Emma 41
Hanes, J. O. 41
Hanes, James Oscar 41
Harris, Eliza 6
Harris, Harwell 53
Harris, J. S. 52
Harris, Olivia 52
Harris, Theo Elizabeth 53
Harris, William 6



Harrison, Elizabeth Certain 41
Hayes, John B. 2
Hayes, Martha C. 2
Herrin, Lydia Benton, Mrs. 55
Herring, Theddie Cason 39
Herring, William Leslie 39
Hertzler, Anna N. 17
Hertzler, Daniel 18
Hertzler, Fannie E. 18
Hertzler, John, Dr. 17
Hertzler, John, Jr. 18
Hertzler, Mary J. 17
Hildebrand, 13
Hill, Annie 25
Holder, Felix Ell 16
Holder, Sara Ann Williams 16
Holder, William E. 15
Holder, 17
Hosmer, Allious R. 15
Howard, John T. 55
Howard, William Albert 51
Hughes, Josie Rice 44
Jennings, Nannie E. 8
Jennings,William W. 8
Johnson, Ala D. 4
Johnson, Alice Lou Willie 42
Johnson, Bernice 42
Johnson, C. E. 2
Johnson, Charles E. 4
Johnson, Leoma 41
Johnson, W. E., Mr. & Mrs. 42
Johnson, W. E. 42
Jones, Albert H. 15
Jones, G. Newman 17
Jones, J. M. 35
Jones, J. Monroe 36
Jones, James I. 26
Jones, Landford E. 36
Jones, Lockey S. 36
Jones, Mary E. 17
Jones, Odelle Ruch 26
Jones, Robert H. 26
Jones, Sarah Eldridge 15
Kelly, Joseph Emmett 16
Kelly, Sarah Parton 16
Kelly, William E. 18
Kerley, Elizabeth T. 21
Kerley, William C. 21
King, James Pierce 52
King, John Pierce 50
King, Mattie Lou Weaver 50
Kinnaird, Emma 20
Kirkpatrick, Helen B. 43
Kirkpatrick, John M. 43
Kirkpatrick, 45
Knox, Stammer 23
Lamberson, Mamie E. 11
Lamberson, Otho G. 11
Lane, Joe R. 36
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Latham, Ida G. 23
Latham, Samuel A. 20
Layne, J. R. 39
Layne, Joseph Annie 39
Layne, Melissa A. 36
Layne, Shelby L. 39
Leach, Elizabeth 47
Leach, Eugenia H. 47
Leach, Thomas J. 47
Leatherwood, Agnes F. 44
Leatherwood, James Fraser 44
Leatherwood, Robert 44
Lee, Archer 33
Lee, Laurie Sibley 33
Lee, Mattie 33
Lee, Walter Carrol 33
Lewis, Buford A., Jr. 45
Lewis, Carrie Layne 36
Lewis, Frank 12
Lewis, Lucy Brown 11
Lewis, 44
Lockerd, Arnie E. 22
Lockerd, Francis 24
Lockerd, Mollie J. 22
Lockerd, Rube W. 22
Lockwood, G. L., Dr. 52
Lockwood, Myra E. 52
Lowe, C. W. 9
Lowe, Calvin H. 9
Lyle, A. 34
Lyle, Alice Tripp 31
Lyle, E. E. 34
Lyle, Edward E. 31
Lyle, Owen 34
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Marcrum, William R. 10
Marcrum, William, Jr. 10
Marcrum, 9
Mason, Mary Quinton 10
Mason, Zion 10
Mason, 8
Maupin, Jennie Washburn 23
Maupin, Minerva Bell 23
Maupin, T. P. 23
Maupin, Theo. 20
McBride, 8, 10
McBroome, Dora Lee 11, 14
McCarthy, F. B., Mrs. 16
McCary, Annie Lee 13
McCary, Horace D. 11
McCary, Joe Barr 11
McCary, Russell B. 13
McCary, Talulah J. 13
McCay, Andrew B. 7



McCay, Genavie P. 8
McCulley, George W. 48
McCulley, Luvenia T. 48
McCulley, Sytha J., Mrs. 48
McKay, Charles R. 6
McKelvy, W. G., Dr. 40
McKnight, Burch 43
McKnight, Claude 43
McKnight, Minerva 43
McKnight, Thomas 43
McKnight, 41
McLure, Jennie Vance 27
McLure, Levi Gordon 27
McNatt, Emma Elkins 49
McNatt, George R. D. 49
McNatt, George Riley, Jr. 50
McNatt, Helen M. Marsh 50
McNeill, Nancy Elizabeth 55
McNeill, William James 55
Moore, Andrew Jackson 31
Moore, Andrew W. Jackson 29
Moore, Helen Butler Wade 29, 31
Moore, James A. Gustus 20
Moore, Margaret Wade 20
Moore, 21
Nail, A. M. 46
Nail, Joe Burton 46
Nail, V. T. 46
Newsom, Annie McKelvy 42
Noblin, A. T. 45
Noblin, Bell Lowe 13
Noblin, W. R. 13
O'Reilly, B. L. L. 3
O'Reilly, B. 3
O'Reilly, C. N. 3
O'Reilly, Charles B., Sr. 2
O'Reilly, Charles B. 2
O'Reilly, E. 2
O'Reilly, L. L. L., Jr. 3
O'Reilly, Ora H. 2
O'Reilly, Vennie Aday 2
Overton, David D. 35
Overton, H. C. 30
Overton, Homer B. 33
Overton, James L. 30
Overton, Lillian J. 30
Overton, Lillie J. 35
Overton, Mary E. 30
Overton, Nannie E. 30
Overton, Norah D. 35
Overton, Norma Jean 33
Overton, Otey O. 35
Overton, Sallie N. 35
Overton, Shelby E. 30
Overton, Sue Miller 35
Overton, Timothy B. 35
Pamplin, Emma Taylor 49
Pamplin, Joel Henry 48
Pamplin, Nolen O. 49

Parker, E. E. 18
Parker, H. G. 17
Parker, Nancy J. 38
Parker, William H. 38
Parr, J. A. 11
Paul, J. S. 28
Paul, James A. 27
Paul, James S. 25
Paul, L. B. 28
Paul, Lillian Bone 25
Paul, Louise 28
Paul, Nannie Jane 27
Paul, Susan Parks 27
Pearsall, Elizabeth 41
Pearson, C. A. 21, 22
Pearson, Charles A. 22
Pearson, Josephine E. 22
Pearson, Josie E. 21
Phillips, Evelina Coyle 38
Phillips, J. M. 24
Phillips, James Martin 20
Phillips, Jennie Fisk 20
Phillips, Jesse M. 20
Plummer, G.A. 27
Plummer, George A. 29
Plummer, Helen M. 29
Plummer, Mary 29
Plummer, Richard 29
Pollard, Edna 18
Pollard, Gertrude 16
Pollard, Harvey L. 16
Pollard, Louis 18
Pollard, Robert 18
Potts, Charles Albert 3
Potts, Gracie Bell Keel 4
Potts, J. Ollie 4
Potts, Lucy J. 2
Powell, Dudley Sale 30
Powell, Frank Levin 32
Powell, Lucile Strong 32
Powell, Sallie Ann Wilburn 30
Price, Elizabeth 13
Price, J. R. 11
Price, James R. 13
Price, Lois E. 13
Price, Mary Kathryn 23
Price, Q. C. 23
Price, Quincy Gray 20
Pruit, Alice C. 46
Pruit, Vollie W. 46
Ragan, Lilly 40
Ragan, T. W., Rev. 40
Ramey, F. M. 31
Ramey, Nancy 31
Ray, Mary I. 50
Ray, Stonewall Jackson 50
Rayburn, Mary Collier 42
Rayburn, Walter Scott 42
Reed, Jannie B. 4



Rice, Elizabeth Bransford 45
Rice, Elizabeth Campbell 44
Rice, Elizabeth L. 46
Rice, Elizabeth Walston 46
Rice, Eva L. 44
Rice, J. D. 46
Rice, James D., Jr. 44
Rice, James Daniel 46
Rice, Wallace C. 46
Rice, Wallace, Jr. 45
Roberson, Jimmie W. 8
Rolfe, Cora M. 2
Rolfe, Florence E. 3
Rolfe, W. T. 2
Rolfe, William Moffett 3
Roper, Cornelia A. 30
Roper, Henry B. 30
Roundtree, Charles A. 42
Roundtree, Mary C. 42
Russel, Alex Erskine 5
Russel, Annie Taber 2, 7
Russel, Dona L. Taber 5
Russel, Fearn Erskine 7
Russel, Maggie V. 5
Russel, Robert Cruse 7
Russell, Bessie Dinsmore 55
Russell, Christopher Hugo 53
Sanders, 8
Sandridge, Margaret 33
Sandridge, Mollie 34
Schultz, Dora 55
Schultz, Paul 55
Scott, Willie Walton 11, 14
Scruggs, Mattie E. 35
Searcy, Cornie Binford 23
Searcy, Louis J. 19
Searcy, Louis James 19
Searcy, Sara Binford 19
Section 23- Steno Pad #18 F 1
Segars, Miles J. 10
Segars, N. Emma 10
Shannon, Neely 45
Sisk, Lousetta 31
Slane, C. P. 45
Smelcer, Hugh G. 6
Smelcer, Mattie Eliza 6
Smith, B. F. 29
Smith, Harold 24
Smith, James S. 12
Smith, John L. 12
Smith, Letha E. 20, 24
Smith, M. R. 29
Smith, Maria Elizabeth 25
Smith, Sarah C. 14
Smith, Walter F. 20, 24
Smith, William Henry 29
Smith, Willie Martin 12
Smith, 23
Spradlin, Mary Rutland 30

Spradlin, W. H. 30
Stewart, J. W. 21
Stewart, Mayme K. 21
Strong, Gretchen 51
Strong, Harry E. 57
Strong, James A. 51
Strong, Margaret Phinizy 51
Sublett, John W. 55
Sullivan, Ann 24
Swaim, Susie C. 37
Tardy, Alexis, Mrs. 25
Tardy, Mary Etta 25
Tardy, Mary Tisdale 25
Taylor, D. A. 10
Taylor, Dora Lowe 10
Taylor, H. F. 49
Taylor, Harry C. 22, 24
Taylor, Harvey C. 21, 24
Taylor, J. H. 50
Taylor, J. S. 10
Taylor, James S. 10
Taylor, Mary Elizabeth 49
Taylor, Nellie Lucile 10
Tendee, Water 40
Tilyou, A. E. 40
Tilyou, Cora M. 40
Trotman, Henry Preston 54
Trotman, Mary Farley 54
Trotman, Mary Frances 54
Turbyfill, J. C. 19
Turbyfill, Sarah J. 19
Turbyfill, W. E. 19
Tyler, Regina Buck 41
Tyson, Herbert E. (Jack) 28
Tyson, Minnie B. 28
Tyson, William E. (Billy) 28
Vaughn, J. H. 48
Vaughn, M. E. 48
Venable, James A. 33
Venable, Maude Taylor 33
Venable, William A., Sr. 33
Wade, Francis Louise 31
Wade, R. B. 31
Wade, Robbie Rivers 31
Wade, Robert Butler 31
Wall, Henry A. 45
Wallace, W. B. 5, 6
Ward, A. E. 4
Ward, L. L. 4
Ward, Laurel L. 6
Ward, Oliver B. 4
Ward, Rose L. B. 4
Weeks, J. M. 14
Weiler, Ora Jennings 8
Wells, James 8
Wells, Mary W. 8
Wheeler, B. A. 3
Wheeler, Ella 7
Wheeler, Joe 7



White, Carrie M. 3
White, Ludie Cowley 53
Williams, Dewey M. 24
Winnett, Ella Bailey 8
Winnett, W. C. 9
Winston, Ida Ferguson 34
Winston, Jerome A. 35
Winter, James Clarence 7
Winter, Lucy Ora 7
Winter, Z. B. 5, 7
Yarbrough, C. Aubrey 3

Yarbrough, Charles F. 2
Yarbrough, Mary A. R. 2
Yarbrough, Samuel H. 2
Yarbrough, Sarah C. 2
Yarbrough, 4
Youngblood, Cynthia C. 27, 29
Youngblood, D. Alex 27, 29
Youngblood, Etta 27
Youngblood, Jimmie E. 27
Youngblood, Martha C. 27
Youngblood, Nancy J. 27, 29
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